8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 23uAR2017 | TB | 6B
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-17-004849 04APR2017 | TB | CT
C ECR-19-0117147 16JUL2019 | F/ TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150775-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150775-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE 12 00 e - -0 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S BN 2119082-4 | CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|5.90 mm [.232] -
-1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL R IRe N (@ AT 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 28449404 AIR FEED MODULE 238
1?; -1 1752354-5 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
-0 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION | B §-20280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME :
TERMINAL_ﬁiNG LR -1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = REFIREF 994970 -2 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
5.89-6.65 mm [.232-.262 IN] @3.53*4.70 mm [.139- 185 IN] _ | 1 455888 -3 SPACER. CRIMPER 120
TERMINAL B0-245.012A Rev 09/07/2004 * /AT 2119955-2 [ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
L] , ,
éEEH%\gE\?%N 7 7 7 NERE 4558888 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-0 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED /AN H B 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
B T T T e i, S :
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-0 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS . LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L%:B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT A - 2 2 [-2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 50
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
6. 00mm?2 3.924/-0.05 [ . 154+/-.002]1 6.7 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
4 00mm?2 3.85¢/-0.05 [ 152+/-.002] 6.2 - | 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-0 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602~ SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8] 8 [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A BT of, KT HD CAR, Rofy, M4 k 20 5
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
-1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. _ o o 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N IRETTEEE SLATE. STRIP GUIDE Y
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 2] 2 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN R 1803297 4 DRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 1-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE REAR 9
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
fo CUT O LENGTH AT ASSEMALY - 4] 4 [-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
" - 1 1 1 -240641-5 SPACER (S
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -0 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN | 3
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *FWARNING VAR i i 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B I - - 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 1 ; l 34168900340872462 E\WE Egagmim SR 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 225206 s TBLAOE <LUG ’ E
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N R - - 5
- 1 1 4-2400641-1 SPACER 5
-1 1-1803409-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 1803187-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-1 | -455888-2 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N T2 18034822 CRIMPER WIRE 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I SRR RAE AR PIEEBO e BT STl [ o TAFEB2OTT —> TE Connectivit
X /ZHAO — Y
CHLK THANG 14FEB20TT _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TAFEB201 T | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION - i
Tl Aoplicator
. Pp
ShQWﬁ OonNn 3h@@+3 W O{ 4 & 2 Q{ 4 @Egﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs T e :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2150775 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
T e "
I I
472 .05+£0.05
] 0
0

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

rEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

; NTZATo" DWQ,ZHAO T4FEB2OTT (D) TE Connectivity
CHLK NG FAFEB2OTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD [4FEB201T [naue
L. /HANG
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - orc OCZSBE%Efed
ST Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol 5 = :
MATERIAL FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150775
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE |- SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150775-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150775-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
y&gﬁi 2'28 il E‘;ggj E ST 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
e T - 2079764 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 NIEERE 2119083- RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
NIEERE 1752354-5 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL RING GND L32M6 - 1 BS?SS;; giﬁ Em:gtgggm Hi
~ = § - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE TR 994970 > COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
5.89-6.65 mm [.232-.262 IN] 3.53-4.70 mm [.139- 185 IN] T Coeal FEED AN AIR TTED o
sontn el @ PO Pl Hev 097012008 - 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION ] ] - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 1 40
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ - [ 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL AN CEEEE ASST, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
2303719- | 1706700 2303720~ | 1706710 ~ 4908888 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 211979719 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740~ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17E N% mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
6.0omm2 3.92+/7O.O5 [.W54+/7.OOZJ 6.7 B 1 571802276 SCR, HEX HD CAP, MA X 6.0 59
SN[ = 2 | 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 25 56
-2 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- |8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 -2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23413-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITENS 180. | c-eee8l-3 | OPRING, COMPRESSLON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 18032924 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] 1-1901656-0 | 5TRIP GUIDE, HEAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ [-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-240641-5 | SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | Lo2s60r ] SPACER, HOLD-DOWN IS
SN - 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
/6\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. -] - : 10
/TN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED FWARNLNG AN SRR PLATE, FPHONT SHEAR °
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N 1] 3-1803074-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
5. ggéﬁagNipEféfIggoggHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SRALL BE USED PLA FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG /
’ | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — PR YT YERE I Ry v 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1803409 0 |BLOCK CRINPER SPACER i
NEEE 18031875 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
NIEE 18034822 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TRz — TE Commectiviy
X. ZHAOQ G Y
CHLK NG 14FEB20TT [C—) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD T4FEB201 7 | NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION . o
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;E112 w 5 O 7 7 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Loc REVISTONS
© A 166
SEE SHEET 1
] ' F%fjﬂ dhﬁﬂ
33.0240.05 w /‘
I -tcD [ YPe
I )
A y
— 7] L 20.1+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T P R R R W [y TATEBaT] = = ey
CHLK NG 14FEB2OTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 1T4FEB201 7 [ NaME
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
w + e |

e oreen (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SRC

4 PLC - SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

AAAAAA L -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150775

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA " D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




